
1/24

Option A Option B

Corner Desk with Storage Cabinet

van.luong.9177
Typewritten text
Installation & Assembly



Two people are recommended to install, which will greatly improve your
installation efficiency.

2/24

Tips Before Assembly

1. Read through each step carefully and follow the proper order.

 2. Identify, sort and count all the parts with tags.

 3. To avoid any scratching, putting a soft blanket on the floor is suggested.

 4. If using a power drill or power screwdriver for the screwing, please  be
     aware to slow down and stop when screw is tight. Failure to do so may
     result in stripping the screw.

 5. Put the screws in loosely until all pieces are together and then tighten
      them all. It will save your time if you make a mistake while installing.



1 2

3 4

Connect the male camlock as

directed in the assembly

instructions using a

screwdriver.

Insert the female camlock as

shown in the instruction.

Note: ensure that the arrow on

the top of the camlock points

toward the entry hole for the

male camlock.

Turn the female camlock

clockwise with a

screwdriver.

You should feel a click

when the camlock is

locked in place.

The joint is now secure.

Push the male camlock

into the entry hole.

Using Camlocks

DO NOT OVER TIGHTEN

3/24



4/24

A

H

I
J

K

L

B

C

E

G

F

C

D

M

N

O

P

Q

M

N

O

P

Q



A

PART LIST

H I

J K L

B C

D E

G

F

1 pc1 pc

1 pc1 pc

1 pc

2 pcs

1 pc

1 pc1 pc

5/24

M N O

2 pcs

P Q

2 pcs 2 pcs

2 pcs2 pcs

1 pc

1 pc

1 pc

2

"

2

"

1

.

6

"

1

.

6

"



HARDWARE LIST

14 pcs

M6x30

2 pcs

M6x16

6 pcs

M6x40

12 pcs

16 pcs 16 pcs

M3x12

26 pcs 1 pc

M4x16
4 pcs 6 pcs

4 pcs 4 pcs

1 2 3 4

5 6 7 8

9 10 11 12

13 14 15

1716

6/24

6 pcs

Ø6x20

M4

1 pc

1 pc

M6x28 Ø12

M4x16

2 pcs

M6x40 Ø15

M6x40

6 pcs 2 pcs
Ø48

18

2019 21 22

23 24 25

2 pcs2 pcs2 pcs2 pcs

RF Remote

Control

M6x70

4 pcs
Ø50*30mm

M6x35

6 pcs

26

Ø15*1
8 pcs 1 pc



STEP 1

STEP 2

x8

x8

1

N

O

P

Q

1

1

N

O

P

1

1

5

x8

6

6

6

M

M

N

O

6

6

M

N

O

Q

6

5

5

M

5

5

7/24



STEP 3

STEP 4

x4

x2

9

M

9

10

10

M

9

10

x2

x2

x12

7

20

22

7

7

7

7

7

7

O

N

7

7

7

7

7

7

O

N

Roller at

the end

20

20

22

22

8/24



x8

F

5

x12

x2

x2

Roller

towards

bottom

Front

Front

F

I

7

19

21

19

19

7

7

7
19

21

21

STEP 5

STEP 6

Option A

9/24

5

5

5

5

5

5

5

5

I



STEP 7

STEP 8

x4

6

F

K

J

6

x4

K

J

I

10/24

6

6



STEP 9

STEP 10

I
G

F

x6

12

E

12

x6

11

E

11/24

11

11

11

11

11

11



STEP 11

STEP 12

x6

1

I
G

F

H

1

x6

x6

3

17

H

3

17

12/24



STEP 13

STEP 14

H

4

x12

4

L

x4

There are 3 heights for

the shelf to be adjusted

as you need.

13/24

13

13

There are no reserved holes on both

sides, please use tools to screw directly.



STEP 15

STEP 16

x4

x2

16

18

14/24

C

C

18

18

16

B

D

CL/CR

DL/DR

Please put the wheels align with the slots as the instruction

shows, then slide into them

16

16

16



STEP 17

STEP 18

x2

x4

A

x4

2

14

15/24

Please ensure that using the correct screws  for

panel assembly.Using the wrong screw will

cause a cracked panel.

2

2

x2

23

24

x8

23

24

14

14

14

14

23

23

D

23

23

23



STEP 19

DONE

x2

x1

8

7

7

7

8

16/24

A



x8

F

5

x12

x2

x2

Roller

towards

bottom

Front

Front

F

I

7

19

21

19

19

7

7

7

21

21

STEP 5

STEP 6

Option B

5

5

5

5

5

5

5

5

I

21

17/24



STEP 7

STEP 8

x4

6

F

K

J

6

x4

K

J

I

18/24

6

6



STEP 9

STEP 10

I
G

F

x6

12

E

12

x6

11

E

19/24

11

11

11

11

11

11



STEP 11

STEP 12

x6

1

I
G

F

H

1

x6

x6

3

17

H

3

17

20/24



STEP 13

STEP 14

H

4

x12

4

L

x4

There are 3 heights for

the shelf to be adjusted

as you need.

21/24

13

13

There are no reserved holes on both

sides, please use tools to screw directly.



STEP 15

STEP 16

x4

x2

16

18

22/24

C

C

18

18

16

B

D

CL/CR

DL/DR

Please put the wheels align with the slots as the

instruction shows, then slide into them

16

16

16



STEP 17

STEP 18

x2

x4

A

x4

2

14

23/24

Please ensure that using the correct

screws  for panel assembly.Using the

wrong screw will cause a cracked panel.

2

2

x2

23

24

x8

23

24

14

14

14

14

23

23

D

23

23

23



STEP 19

DONE

x2

x1

8

7

7

7

8

24/24

A


	图纸和视图
	模型

	图纸和视图
	模型

	图纸和视图
	模型

	图纸和视图
	模型

	图纸和视图
	模型

	图纸和视图
	模型

	图纸和视图
	模型

	图纸和视图
	模型

	图纸和视图
	模型

	图纸和视图
	模型

	图纸和视图
	模型

	图纸和视图
	模型
	OLE1


	图纸和视图
	模型
	OLE1


	图纸和视图
	模型

	图纸和视图
	模型

	图纸和视图
	模型

	图纸和视图
	模型

	图纸和视图
	模型

	图纸和视图
	模型

	图纸和视图
	模型

	图纸和视图
	模型

	图纸和视图
	模型

	图纸和视图
	模型

	图纸和视图
	模型


